

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

House Bill No. 851

BY: Representative Perkins

1 **AMEND** on line 6 by striking "funds" and inserting in lieu
2 thereof the following:

3 "up to a maximum of Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) during the
4 2004 calendar year"